M
aintenance and Safety Equipm
ent
119
Products for Safety
& Maintenance
Maintenance &
Safety Equipment

R111560 651 Universal swivel handle, 4-5/8 in. x 10 in. w/removable pad 12 6
Pool, Spa, Deck and Tile Brushes
Ordering Information
Pool, Spa, Deck and Tile Brushes
1	 Not for use on vinyl liner pools.
Note: All items with snap-adapt handle include Delrin® Spring and will snap into all standard poles or can be bolted on, if preferred, simply by removing Delrin Spring.
Brushes and Scrubbers
M
aintenance and Safety Equipm
ent
121
Product Model Description Carton Qty. Carton
Wt. (Lbs.)
SAFETY POOL HOOK
R221026 153 Fits any standard straight pole (do not attach to telescopic poles),
nut. Mounting Hardware set not included. See item R221030 12 14
R221030 153 Hardware set for Pool Hook Bulk
SWIM TEACHER
R221056 58 Two 7 in. x 7 in. poly floats with 30 in. white PVC bar,
packed in bag with header 6 10
FLOATS
R181026 350 Red and white, 3 in. x 5 in. Oval Float, Fits 1/2 in. Rope 100 12
R181046 350 Solid white, 3 in. x 5 in. Oval Float, Fits 1/2 in. Rope 100 12
R181086 590 Blue and white, 5 in. x 9 in. Oval Float, Fits 3/4 in. Rope 24 11
R181156 770 Solid white, 7 in. x 7 in. Round Float, Fits 3/4 in Rope 20 10
FLOAT KEEPERS & ROPE HOOKS
R181436 71 Secures No. 590 to 3/4 in. rope, two pieces and two screws,
one set holds one float in place Bulk
R181446 71 Set of two, bubble pack 12
R181486 74 Secures No. 590 to 3/4 in. rope, four pieces and two screws,
one set holds one float in place Bulk
R06017 355 Replacement chrome brass rope hook Bulk
R181416 355 Replacement chrome brass rope hook, bubble pack 12
SAFETY FLOAT LINES
R181206 3520 20 ft. Pool Dimension, 9 floats 6 15
R181216 3518 18 ft. Pool Dimension, 7 floats 6 14
R181226 3516 16 ft. Pool Dimension, 5 floats 6 12
R181200 3525 25 ft. Pool Dimension, 9 floats (Available Built to Order Only) 1
R181268 3524 24 ft. Pool Dimension, 9 floats (Available Built to Order Only) 1
R181269 3530 30 ft. Pool Dimension, 9 floats (Available Built to Order Only) 1
Ordering Information
Floats, Float Rope, and Safety Hook
Floats, Float Rope, and Safety Hook
Float Keepers

R131442 3 VL 902 196 127 752 123 1.5 in. x 50 ft. 1
R131448 1 Gunite 903 203 Yes - Jumbo 5-Way Strips 124S 3
Ordering Information
Maintenance Kits
Note: Custom Maintenance Kits are available with a minimum order of 250 or more.1	 Rainbow kraft box style.
2	 Corrugated box style.
3	 Corrugated white box style.
Maintenance Kits
•	 Rainbow has a variety of standard kits with the most popular
combinations requested by our customers. Each kit is
packaged in an attractive box with a handle. Custom designed
combinations are available on request.
Featured Highlights
M
aintenance and Safety Equipm
ent
127
Ordering Information
Poles
Product Model Description Carton Qty. Carton
Wt. (Lbs.)
POLES
R191106 820-12 1 piece Straight clear anodized pole -12 ft. w/pole cap 12 28
R191116 820-16 1 piece Straight clear anodized pole -16 ft. w/pole cap 12 37
R500070 406-16 2 piece telescopic “ribbed” pole - E-Z lock Cam - 8 ft.–16 ft. 12 28
R500072 406-12 2 piece telescopic “ribbed” pole - E-Z lock Cam - 6 ft.–12 ft. 12 22
R191306 806-16 2 piece telescopic pole - E-Z lock Cam - 8 ft. to 15-1/2 ft., blue 12 35
R191046 812-16 2 piece telescopic pole - Metal Cam - 8 ft. to 15-1/2 ft. 12 36
R191066 812-8 2 piece telescopic pole - Metal Cam - 4 ft. to 7-1/2 ft. 12 21
R191088 806-24 Commercial Aluminum Pole - 12 ft. to 23-1/2 ft. E-Z Lock 12 52
R191090 812-24 Commercial Aluminum Pole - 12 ft. to 23-1/2 ft. Metal cam 12 52
R191091 808-12 Commercial Fiberglass Pole - 6 ft. to 12 ft. 6 20
R191092 808-16 Commercial Fiberglass Pole - 8 ft. to 16 ft. 6 25
R191095 818-12 Commercial Fiberglass Pole - Straight 12 ft. w/pole cap 6 21
R191101 808-22 Commercial Fiberglass Pole - 11-1/2 ft. to 22 ft. 6 32
R191104 818-16 Commercial Fiberglass Pole - Straight 16 ft. w/pole cap 3 38
R191380 3 piece telescopic pole - E-Z Lock device - 12 ft.–36 ft., aluminum 6 35
•	 Rainbow Lifegard Telescopic Poles are constructed of high
quality drawn aluminum tubing. The 1-1/8 in. OD inside tube is
clear anodized and the 1-1/4 in. OD outer tube is bright blue
anodized. Each has a bicycle type vinyl hand grip and packed in a

ent
129
Ordering Information
Pool & Spa Signs
Product Description Size Ctn Qty.
POOL & SPA SIGNS
R230200 Pool Rules (Calif.) 18 in. x 24 in. 6
R230300 Spa Rules 18 in. x 24 in. 6
R230400 Pool Rules 18 in. x 24 in. 6
R230500 No Lifegard On Duty. (4 in. letters) 24 in. x 18 in. 6
R235100 No Lifegard On Duty. (4 in. letters - Georgia and Texas) 24 in. x 24 in 6
R230800 Public Pool Use Notice 18 in. x 24 in. 6
R230900 Pool Capacity 18 in. x 12 in. 6
R231100 C.P.R. 24 in. x 18 in. 6
R231200 No Diving Allowed 18 in. x 12 in. 6
R231400 Pool Closed 12 in. x 6 in. 6
R231700 Emergency Phone No. 911 12 in. x 6 in. 6
R232600 No Glassware In Pool Area 9 in. x 12 in. 6
R233800 No Diving (South Carolina) 24 in. x 24 in. 6
R233900 Caution Spa Rules (South Carolina) 24 in. x 36 in. 6
R234000 Pool Rules (South Carolina) 24 in. x 36 in. 6
R234100 Pool Rules (North Carolina) 24 in. x 36 in. 6
R234200 SPA Rules (North Carolina) 24 in. x 36 in. 6
R234500 Water Conditions (Virginia) 12 in. x 9 in. 6
R234700 Danger Pool Closed 18 in. x 12 in. 6
R234800 Pool Rules (Florida) 18 in. x 24 in. 6
R234900 Spa Rules (Florida) 18 in. x 24 in. 6
R235200 Pool Rules (Georgia) 2 in. letters 24 in. x 68 in. 6
R235300 No Lifegard (South Carolina) 6 in. x 4 in. letters 36 in. x 24 in. 6
SPANISH POOL & SPA SIGNS
R233700 (Reglamentos) Pool Rules 18 in. x 24 in. 6

No. 3, 1/2 oz. No. 4, No. 5, water test booklet, blue display box
12 16
Ordering Information
Test Kits
Note: Some test kit cases are available for customizing with company name or logo. Camera ready artwork required. Minimum
quantity 96. $35.00 first run die charge. Add 15 cents to dealer price. Add “A” after part number on purchase order number.
See chart on page 143 for imprint instructions.
Rainbow Lifegard testing kits and chemicals are manufactured
under the strictest quality control standards in a laboratory
staffed by certified chemists where all Rainbow Test Solutions are
formulated and packaged. To guarantee reliability, test reagents
should be replaced annually. Replacement and bulk reagents are
available in a variety of sizes and packaging.
Featured Highlights
M
aintenance and Safety Equipm
ent
133
Product Model Description Carton Qty. Carton
Wt. (Lbs.)
CYANURIC ACID TEST KITS
R151226 79
Determine parts per million of Cyanuric Acid, test vial designed for
positive readout, 8 oz. reagent, instructions in Styrene box with
clear top
6 8
PRO 11 MINI LAB
R151716 PRO 11 Professional Test Lab 6 13
TOTAL ALKALINITY TEST KITS
R151306 1300 Indicates ppm of alkalinity, test vial, 1 oz. No. 3, 1/2 oz. No. 4,
No. 5, blue compact box with instructions 24 12
WATER HARDNESS TEST KITS
R151276 1200 Total Water Hardness Test Kit, total Hardness in ppm or grains,
test vial, 1/2 oz. No. 6, 1 oz. No. 7 and instructions, compact box 24 11
Ordering Information
Water Hardness/Specialty Test Kits
Note: Some test kit cases are available for customizing

en
t
Ordering Information
Thermometers
Floating Accessory Leash –
prevents items such as a floating
chlorinators or thermometers from
hanging up or drifting away. Three
foot cord and anchor plate with pad to
adhere to most surfaces.
No. 136 can be imprinted with your
company name or logo. Minimum
quantity 96 or more. $35.00 first run
die charge. Add 15 cents to dealer
price. Add “A” after part number on
purchase order. Camera ready art
required. See chart on page 143 for
imprint instructions.
Thermometers
Product Model Description Carton Qty. Carton
Wt. (Lbs.)
THERMOMETERS
R141036 127 Tube thermometer, ABS case, 3 ft. cord, bubble pack 24 4
R141046 127 Tube thermometer, bulk pack 48 6
R141076 130 Chrome brass thermometer, blown glass tube secured in brass
tubing, 3 ft. cord, bubble pack 24 6
R141086 130 Chrome brass thermometer, bulk pack 48 9
R141106 133 Floating thermometer, ABS tube, 3 ft. cord & flotation cap with
color label, bubble pack 24 6
R141200 136
E-Z read combo sink or float thermometer ABS with shatterproof
magnifying lens, snap-on/off flotation top, 3 ft. leash w/anchor
plate, hanging or standing clam shell pack
24 8

R201392 194 Econo triangular vacuum, clam shell display pack 6 26
R201398 196 Clearview vacuum, clam shell display pack 6 28
Ordering Information
Vinyl Liner Pool Vacuums
Note: All items with snap-adapt handle include Delrin® resin spring and will snap into
all standard poles or can be bolted on if preferred simply by removing Delrin Spring. See page 449 for replacement parts.
Product Model Description Carton Qty. Carton Wt. (Lbs.)
FLEXIBLE POOL VACUUMS
R201112 188 Lifegard 12 in. flexible vacuum, clam shell display pack 6 35
R201388 203 Superflex 14 in. flexible vacuum, clam shell display pack 6 25
Concrete Pools
Ordering Information
Flexible Pool Vacuums
191 Economy Vacuum
•	 Crescent shaped blue ABS with polypropylene bristles. Has snap-adapt handle and fits
1-1/4 in. or 1-1/2 in. vacuum hose.
193 Lifegard® Vinyl Liner Vacuum
•	 Oval shaped blue ABS with protective vinyl bumper. Ideal for vinyl liner pools or use
on new plaster pools. Replaceable brushes, enclosed lead weights and snap-adapt
handle. Fits 1-1/4 in. or 1-1/2 in. vacuum hose.
194 Econo Triangular Vacuum
•	 Sand weighted ABS body with replaceable brushes and snap-adapt handle. Fits 1-1/4 in.
or 1-1/2 in. vacuum hose.
196 Clear View Vacuum
•	 Triangular shaped, weighted “see-thru” design. Features 2 piece 1-1/4 in. 1-1/2 in.
vacuum hose swivel connection which allows hose to move freely without twisting.
Cleans corners easily with protective vinyl bumper. Snap-adapt handle and replaceable
adjustable brushes.
Featured Highlights
188 Lifegard® and 188 HDV 12 in. Flexible Vacuum
•	 Rugged polyethylene housing with enclosed weights. Adjustable solid
molded wheels with stainless steel fasteners. Snap-adapt handle.
188 HDV model features metal swivel handle and ball bearing wheels.
203 Superflex 14 in. Flexible Vacuum
•	 Has factory set replaceable molded wheels and fasteners. Includes
covered weights and snap-adapt handle with stainless steel wall-hugging
spring device.
Featured Highlights
138
M
ai
nt
en
an
ce
 a
nd
 S
af
et
y
Eq
ui
pm
en
t
Product Model Description Carton Qty. Carton Wt. (Lbs.)
241 SUPER PROVAC
R201298 241
Super ProVac, 22 ball bearing polyurethane wheels, suction chamber,
strategic weighting and dual manifold with handle joining assembly,
includes adapters for 1-1/2 in. and 2 in. vacuum hose, boxed
1 21
250 COMMERCIAL FLEXIBLE VACUUM
R201126 250 Swivel wheel 19 in., boxed 4 37
PROVAC SERIES RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL VACUUMS
R201276 214 14 in. Commercial model, metal swivel handle, ball bearing wheels, SS
nut and bolt, boxed 6 46
R201286 222 22 in. Commercial model, metal swivel handle, ball bearing wheels,
stainless steel shaft, boxed 1 9
R201296 229 29 in. Commercial model, metal swivel handle, ball bearing wheels,
stainless steel shaft, boxed 1 11
Flexible Commercial Vacuums